
Lineage from George Hewes to Abigail Hewes Maxham  

 

The attached gives pages from the book Lieutenant Joshua Hewes: A New England Pioneer and  

Some of his Descendants, by Eben Putnam, 1913. The first three pages that are shown (Page 311- 
313) give a background for George Hewes, who appeared in Salisbury, Massachusetts in 1677. 
Based on information in this book, there is no proven genealogical link between George Hewes 
and the subject of the book, Joshua Hewes. However, the descendants of George Hewes are still 
included. George Hewes married Mary Allen, daughter of William and Ann (Goodale) Allen of 
Salisbury.  

It is noted on Page 313 that George and Mary Allen Hewes had a son named Solomon Hewes, 
born January 2, 1674 or 1675 in Salisbury.  Solomon Hewes married Martha Calef on September 
28, 1700, and they had a son Daniel Hewes, born July 4, 1710. Pages 314 – 318 give background 
on Solomon Hewes and his family.  

Page 326 states that Dr. Daniel Hewes was born in Portsmouth, New Hampshire and married a 
woman named Abigail [?]*. They had a son named Daniel who lived 1755 – 1846.  

Page 345 - 346 state that Daniel Hewes was born in Wrentham, Massachusetts in 1755, died on 
February 22, 1846, and married Sarah Cushman on December 30, 1778. The couple lived in 
Attleboro, Massachusetts where their eldest child Abigail was born November 18, 1779.  They 
moved to Tolland, Connecticut after 1783 and then to Springfield (Otsego County), New York 
34 years before his application for a pension for service in the American Revolution was filed in 
1833. So, the move to Springfield took place around 1798 or 1799**. Daniel and Sarah Cushman 
Hewes both died in Springfield.  

Pages 346 – 348 outline Daniel Hewes’ military service during the American Revolution.  

* Marriage records from Mendon, Massachusetts show that Abigail Holbrook of Uxbridge and 
Dr. Daniel Hewes files an intention to marry on April 13, 1747.  

** Peter Smith reports that he has a copy of a land deed for Daniel and Sarah Cushman Hewes in 
Otsego County dated Oct 29, 1798.  The deed states that they were from Tolland, CT. 

This search was started as a result of information from Peter Smith and Gene Smith that 
indicated that Abigail Maxham, wife of Silas Maxham, had the maiden name Abigail Hewes and 
that Daniel Hewes (American Revolution Veteran) was in her lineage.  

 

                William V. Gehrlein  
                Lewes, Delaware  
                March, 2015  



  
  

  



  

  

  



   



   

  



  

  

  

  



  

  

  

  



   

  



  

  

  

  



   

  



  

  

  



  

  



  

  

  



  

  

  



  

  


